

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27623/2023
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2022
in ASMD No. 65/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras at Madurai]

VEERAI AH (DIED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. GURUSAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15473/2024 (XII)

(IA No.142569/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.142564/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran, AOR
Mrs. Balambihai, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Wiliiyam S, Adv.
Mr. P Shankar, Adv.
Mrs. Lavan Devi J, Adv.
Mr. Padmanabha Raja, Adv.Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar A., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Let fresh notice be issued, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

It is informed that respondent No.1 is no more.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is directed to take
steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.1, within a period of two weeks.(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR