

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27623/2023

VEERAI AH (DIED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. GURUSAMI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 34511/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 34490/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 34488/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 34509/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15473/2024 (XII)

IA No. 206806/2025 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 206807/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 206804/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 206805/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

Date : 01-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. B. Karunakaran, AOR  
Mr. Nishanth G, Adv.

Mr. Nayan Nischal, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. B. Karunakaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27623/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.4 has expired and seeks time to take appropriate steps in this regard.

He further seeks time to effect service on respondent nos.5, 6 and 7 through paper publication.

Six weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful.

SLP(C) No. 15473/2024

List on 19.01.2026.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER